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POLYFLOR"

Building Product Information Sheet

Product name:

€ Kiesel

...klebt am Bau®
...Key to Quality Installation

‘POLYFLOR SHERWOOD COLLECTION

Product line (the product line from which the product is customised):

‘POLYFLOR SHERWOOD COLLECTION

Product description and its intended use (measurements, materials, usage):

Polyflor Sherwood Collection is available in roll form, rolls being 2m or 4m wide.

The Polyflor Sherwood collection is a residential Luxury Vinyl Sheet range, inspired by the different shades of the Oak tree.
Presented in 2m wide and 4m wide formats, the collection has a 0.3mm wear layer and is suitable for all residential applications.
Typical uses include Kitchens, Living areas, Bedrooms and Bathrooms (with bathmat).

Product identifier (if applicable):

SHERWOOD

Place of manufacture: D Aotearoa New Zealand Overseas

Legal and trading name of the manufacturer(s):

‘BEAUFLOR, BIG Floorcoverings NV,Rijksweg 442, 8710 Wielsbeke- Belgium

Legal and trading name of the importer (if applicable):

‘Polyflor New Zealand Ltd

Address for service:

‘ 2 NAREK PLACE

MANUKAU

‘ AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND

2104

Website:
‘WWW.POLYFLOR.CO.NZ

Email address:

‘SALES@POLYFLOR.CO.NZ
Ph No. (if licable):
one No. (Ifapplicable): o 1765935
NZBN (if licable):
(It applicable) ‘9429031846158

Polyflor New Zealand Ltd | 2 Narek Place, Manukau, Auckland 2104 | 0800 765 935 | sales@polyflor.co.nz



CLASS 1: BUILDING PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Relevant Building Code clauses:

B2 Durability Performance clause B 2.3.1(C)

C1 Protection from fire Performance clause C 3.4(B)

D1 Access routes Performance clause D 1.3.3 (D)

E3 Internal Moisture Performance clause E 3.3.3

G2 Airborne and Impact Sound Performance clause G6.3.1 STC Class

Performance clause G6.3.2 IIC Class

Statement on how the building product is expected to contribute to compliance:

1) B2 Durability B2.3.1 (c) 5 years Manufactured to EN685/1SO 10874 Class 23-32

2) C1 Protection from fire EN 13501-1 Class Bfl-S1

3) Access Routes DIN 51130 R10

4) Internal Moisture Polyflor Sherwood installed in accordance with manufacturers

recommendations is an acceptable solution under Building Code Clause E3.3.3

5) Acoustic Impact Sound Reduction  EN ISO 717/2 19dB

options for compliance set out in section 19 of the Act (regulations, acceptable solution, verification method)

standard or technical document that describes the performance of the building product or the relevant specifications to which the building
product was manufactured

physical properties of the building product

how the building product is intended to be used.
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Limitations on the use of the building product:

CLASS 1: BUILDING PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Polyflor Sherwood is designed for indoor use as a fully installed floorcovering in normal domestic situations.

Polyflor Sherwood is not designed for wet or permanantly immersed use, such as level entry access showers.
Polyflor Sherwood is not designed for environments below-18 degrees celcius or above 60 degrees celcius. Refer Polyflor Technical
Manual for recommendations around acclimatisation and installation in environments subject to thermal fluctuation.

Polyflor Sherwood is suitable for installation over underfloor heating to a maximum of 27 degrees celcius, subject to adherence to
installation instructions as per Polyflor Technical Manual.

Polyflor Sherwood is not designed for commercial applications

Design requirements that would support the use of the building product:

a) Usage classification

b) Total Thickness

c) Wear layer

d) Total weight

e) Light Stability

f) Dimensional stability

g) Underfloor heating

h) Residual Indentation

i) Impact sound Improvement
j) Slip Resistance

k) Reaction to fire

1) Dynamic Coefficient of Friction
m) Abrasion Group

n) Thermal resistance

0) Chemical Resistance

Polyflor Sherwood is manufactured under strict ISO standards

EN685/EN 1SO 10874
EN428/EN 1SO 24346
EN429/EN 1SO 24340
EN430/EN 1SO 23997
EN 1SO 105 B02
EN434/EN 1SO 23999
EN 12667

EN433/EN ISO 24343-1
ENISO 717/2

DIN 51130

EN 13501-1

EN 13893

EN660-2

ISO 8302

EN423/1S0 26787

Class 23-31

3.20mm
0.30mm
2000gm/m2
Greater than or equal to 6
Less than or equal to 0.40%
Suitable

Less than or equal to 0.35mm
19dB

R10

Bfl-s1

Class greater than 0.6
Class T

0.03m2K/w

OK

Product General Instructions, Warranty Information and Maintenance Guidelines are all available on Polyflor NZ website

Installation requirements:

Refer following link to FloorNZ Best Practice

Refer to following link to Polyflor Technical Manual 2018

All installations of this product, including the correct assessment of subfloor preparation and the use of of the correct adhesives
must strictly follow all manufacturers recommendations in conjunction with Best Practice Guideliones and NZS 1884: 2013

For any specific technical assistance in the installation requirements for this material contact Polyflor NZ

Guidelineshttps://floornz.org.nz/wp-content/uploads/2019/09/FloorNzBestPractiseGuidelines-Resilient-June-2019-version.pdf

https://www.polyflor.co.nz/wp-content/uploads/technical_manuals/Technical%20Information%20Manual%202018.pdf
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CLASS 1: BUILDING PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Maintenance requirements:

Full cleaning and maintenance specifications are available for this product at www.polyflor.co.nz

Initial construction clean, daily and weekly cleaning regimes are included in this website, and it is the responsibility of the

specifier and supplier/installer of these products to ensure this information is distributed to the end-user on handover.

Link to Technical Information Manual 2018

https://www.polyflor.co.nz/wp-content/uploads/technical_manuals/Technical%20Information%20Manual%202018.pdf

Is the building product/building product line subject to warning or ban under section 26?:

DYes No

If yes, description of the warning or ban under section 26:

Date: 31t Agust 2023 | |
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	003:  The Polyflor Sherwood collection is a residential Luxury Vinyl Sheet range, inspired by the different shades of the Oak tree. 

 Presented in 2m wide and 4m wide formats, the collection has a 0.3mm wear layer and is suitable for all residential applications.

  Typical uses include Kitchens, Living areas, Bedrooms and Bathrooms (with bathmat).



  Polyflor Sherwood Collection is available in roll form, rolls being 2m or 4m wide.
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          1) B2 Durability  B2.3.1 (c) 5 years   Manufactured to EN685/ISO 10874              Class 23-32





          2) C1 Protection from fire                 EN 13501-1                                                        Class Bfl-S1

                                                                   

                                                                               





          3) Access Routes                                DIN 51130                                                           R10

                                                                  

     



          4) Internal Moisture                        Polyflor Sherwood installed in accordance with manufacturers

                                                                      recommendations is an acceptable solution under Building Code Clause E3.3.3





        

           5) Acoustic Impact Sound Reduction     EN ISO 717/2                                              19dB

                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                    



                                                          

                                                                                                            





          

                                                                   

                                                                        



                        
	014:  B2 Durability                                                          Performance clause   B 2.3.1(C)



 C1 Protection from fire                                        Performance clause    C 3.4(B)



 D1 Access routes                                                   Performance clause    D 1.3.3 (D)



 E3 Internal Moisture                                             Performance clause  E 3.3.3 



 G2 Airborne and Impact Sound                         Performance clause G6.3.1  STC Class

                                                                                  Performance clause G6.3.2  IIC Class






	017:  Polyflor Sherwood is designed for indoor use as a fully installed floorcovering in normal domestic situations.

 Polyflor Sherwood is not designed for wet or permanantly immersed use, such as level entry access showers.

 Polyflor Sherwood is not designed for environments below-18 degrees celcius or above 60 degrees celcius. Refer Polyflor Technical

 Manual for recommendations around acclimatisation and installation in environments subject to thermal fluctuation.

 Polyflor Sherwood is suitable for installation over underfloor heating to a maximum of 27 degrees celcius, subject to adherence to

 installation instructions as per Polyflor Technical Manual.   

 Polyflor Sherwood is not designed for commercial applications                                                                        

 
	018:  Polyflor Sherwood is manufactured under strict ISO standards



 a) Usage classification                      EN685/EN ISO 10874                          Class 23-31

 b) Total Thickness                              EN428/EN ISO 24346                          3.20mm

 c) Wear layer                                      EN429/EN ISO 24340                          0.30mm  

 d) Total weight                                   EN430/EN ISO 23997                          2000gm/m2

 e) Light Stability                                 EN ISO 105 B02                                    Greater than or equal to 6

 f) Dimensional stability                     EN434/EN ISO 23999                          Less than or equal to 0.40%

 g) Underfloor heating                        EN 12667                                               Suitable

 h) Residual Indentation                     EN433/EN ISO 24343-1                       Less than or equal to 0.35mm

 i) Impact sound Improvement          EN ISO 717/2                                        19dB

 j) Slip Resistance                                 DIN 51130                                              R10

 k) Reaction to fire                               EN 13501-1                                            Bfl-s1

 l) Dynamic Coefficient of Friction    EN 13893                                                Class greater than 0.6

 m) Abrasion Group                             EN660-2                                                  Class T

 n) Thermal resistance                         ISO 8302                                                 0.03m2K/w

 o) Chemical Resistance                      EN423/ISO 26787                                  OK



 Product General Instructions, Warranty Information and Maintenance Guidelines are all available on Polyflor NZ website
	029: 







 All installations of this product, including the correct assessment of subfloor preparation and the use of of the correct adhesives

 must strictly follow all manufacturers recommendations in conjunction with Best Practice Guideliones and NZS 1884: 2013 



 For any specific technical assistance in the installation requirements for this material contact Polyflor NZ





  Refer following link to FloorNZ Best Practice 



  Guidelineshttps://floornz.org.nz/wp-content/uploads/2019/09/FloorNzBestPractiseGuidelines-Resilient-June-2019-version.pdf





  Refer to following link to Polyflor Technical Manual 2018



    https://www.polyflor.co.nz/wp-content/uploads/technical_manuals/Technical%20Information%20Manual%202018.pdf



  
	019: 



  Full cleaning and maintenance specifications are  available for this product at www.polyflor.co.nz



 

  Initial construction clean, daily and weekly cleaning regimes are included in this website, and it is the responsibility of the   

  specifier and supplier/installer of these products to ensure this information is distributed to the end-user on handover. 







  

  Link to Technical Information Manual 2018  



  

     https://www.polyflor.co.nz/wp-content/uploads/technical_manuals/Technical%20Information%20Manual%202018.pdf






	022: Off
	023: 01
	027: 
	028: 31st August 2023


